119
H
ig
h
 E
n
er
g

MAX
(A)
I
PEAK
(1, 2)
MAX
(A)
DCR(1) MAX
 (mΩ)
Total losses
at 100°C
(W)
Heating at
Total losses
(°C)
AMC10-1-30 1 30 9 47 17 40 50
AMC20-1-40 1 40 12 62 19 57 50
AMC32-1-50 1 50 14 78 12 65 45
AMC40-1-60 1 60 17 94 12 85 50
AMC10-2-20 2 20 6 32 55 38 45
AMC20-2-30 2 30 9 47 38 61 55
AMC40-2-40 2 40 12 62 18 76 45
AMC20-3-20 3 20 6 32 40 42 40
AMC32-3-30 3 30 9 47 40 74 50
Notes
(1) All test data are referenced to 25°C ambient temperature
(2) Maximum current  before drop of inductance value
(3) Continuous operating temperature range must be within -25°C/+130°C (ambient + self heating) under worst case conditions